05-02-2	2000
Forr- PTO-1595	T U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev 9/93)	Patent and Trademark Off ca
OMP No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Assistant Commiss. 101341	/4 unal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ciaude A. MARBLER Frédéric FROEMER	Name: Alusuisse Technology & Management Ltd.
	City: Neuhausen am Rheinfall
	State: SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of or nveying party(les) attached?	Zip: <u>CH-8212</u> →
	Vocadoum umune(s) e sociese(se) emicues
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: March 27, 2000	
EXACULUIT Date. INDION ET LEGGO	09(552,517
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is: March 27, 2000	new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	77 🗀 Vas 🛍 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kara M, Armstrong	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address 1725 K Street, N.W.	}
Suite 1401 City Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006	
City Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
1	
1	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USES	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9 Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) ness apace foregoing information is true and correct
9 Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) ness apace foregoing information is true and correct
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) ness apace foregoing information is true and correct
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the original true. Virgit H. Marsha Reg. No. 23.083 Name of person Signing	(Areach duplicate copy of the page if paying by Deposit Account) In foregoing information is true and correct ginal document. Mach
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the original H. Marsbe Reg. No. 23.083 Name of Jerson Signing Total number of pages including cover a	(Areach duplicate copy of the page if paying by Deposit Account) In foregoing information is true and correct ginal document. Mach

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0839

			a,rue des o		
France and					euls.
	F-57400 Sarre	bourg. Fra	ince; both o	f French nati	onality
nave invented certain n	ew and useful impro	vements in	Packaging wi	th Tear-off C	losure
or which <u>we</u> ma <u>de</u> peen duly executed by	application for LET US on Marc	TERS PATEI	VT OF THE UN	NITED STATES,)	which application has
	ALUSUISSE TE			LTD., a corp	oration of
Switzerland: hav	ing a place of	business	at CH-8212 N	euhausen am R	heinfall.
Switzerland nereinafter culled the as he United States of An LETTERS PATENT (nerica and its territoric	ai possessions	ntire right, tit le a r and all foreign co	nd interest in and to ountries and any U	said invention within nited States or foreign
sessionee the entire right certiforial possessions as side entire right certiforial possessions as in and to all divisions a United States and foreign LETTERS PATEN on US by local law cogether with the right to mow owned or which to make the entitle of the essignee would have been held to hereby request and a his assignment to the a	nd all foreign countrie ill other applications of a gn countries and all re iverse or the protection may be hereafter acq to for its own use and e terms for which said and enjoyed by uthorize that any and	is, and in and in for LETTER! any of said of exissues and exiss with full berning any internal a of said U.S. in of said U.S. in it is behoof, and fill LETTERS Fill all LETTER.	to said applications SPATENT for so SPATENT for so SPATENT for so tensions thereof the tensions thereof the tensional convention LETTERS PATI United States of to the use and b ATENT may be this assignment SPATENT, whe	n for LETTERS P. aid invention in ail and to any LETT hat may be granted, ities as may now co , for the protection ENT to the various America, all said ehoof of its succes granted, as fully ar sale had not been n granted, be issued	ATENT of the United lother countries, and le other countries, and each property of the and the right to apply or hereafter be granted of industrial property, territorial possessions rights to be held and sors or assigns, to the id entirely as the same made. And we din accordance with
In further cons o <u>us</u> paid, <u>we</u> nvention hereby assign will, without demandin awful and just acts, inc of testimony, that may LETTERS PATENT f and LETTERS PATE	covenant and agree to the which title we would be any further consider the the thing the execution at the control of the said invention,	with the assign warrant to tration therefor and acknowled ssary for obta and for main	ee that <u>we</u> hand the assignee, on the request to genent of instrum ining, sustaining, paining and perfec	nave a full and uni and <u>WE</u> fu out at the expense ents, furnishing of i or reissuing Unit cting the assignee's	ncumperea lile to the nther agree that <u>NP</u> of the assignee, do all nformation and giving ed States and foreign
/- Testimore		atés ol nuelle	ence mus motern		•
Marc	Whereof I have here				
Marc					
Sealed and delivered in	Whereof ! have hereing 2000				27th day of

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0840

Assignment	Attorney Docket No.		
In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, March 109-2000		day of	
Frédéric Froemer		_[SEAL.]	
Sealed and delivered in presence of Etiler We Koler			

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal,	this	duy of	
		_[SEAL.]	
Sealed and delivered in presence of			

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal,	, this	day of	
		_[SEAL.]	
Sealed and delivered in presence of			
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal,	this	day of	
		_[SEAL.]	
Sealed and delivered in presence of			

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0841